

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6061 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2003 in AAO No. 3494/2000 of HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K. VENUGOPALA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SANDHYA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 14/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.M.Srinivas R.Rao, Adv.

Mr.Srinivas Kotni, Adv.

Mr.Jaydeep Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let fresh steps be taken for service of notice on the sole respondent. Three

weeks' time is granted for the purpose.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

( Satish K. Yadav )

( Shelly Sengupta )

Court Master

Court Master