

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6061/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2003 in AAO No. 3494/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K. VENUGOPALA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SANDHYA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 15/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao appearing on behalf of Mr. John Mathew, counsel for the petitioner states that application for substitute service is not received back from the petitioner and hence they could not file it. But now he is certain about the name of the newspapers wherein such public notice is required to be published for substitute service to the respondent. He has disclosed the names of newspaper as "Deccan Chronical" (English Daily) and "EENADU" (Telugu Daily) which are circulated in Waragal District of Andhra Pradesh. Petitioner may file formal application for such publication as and when received. However, oral request for substitute service to respondent is allowed. Office is directed to prepare a notice to be published in the above newspapers and to proceed further for substitute service.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

mn2

FITEM NO.2

COURT NO. R-2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6061/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2003 in AAO No. 3494/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K. VENUGOPALA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SANDHYA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 15/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao appearing on  
behalf of Mr. John Mathew, counsel for the petitioner  
states that application for substitute service is not  
received back from the petitioner and hence they could not  
file it. But now he is certain about the name of the  
newspapers wherein such public notice is required to be  
published for substitute service to the respondent. He has  
disclosed the names of newspaper as "Deccan Chronical"  
(English Daily) and "EENADU" (Telugu Daily) which are

circulated in Waragal District of Andhra Pradesh.  
Petitioner may file formal application for such publication  
as and when received. However, oral request for substitute  
service to respondent is allowed. Office is directed to  
prepare a notice to be published in the above newspapers  
and to proceed further for substitute service.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar